TOWN OF REDKEY

b ORDINANCE NO. 2019-/

An Ordinance amending Ordinance 2009-1 fixing the schedule of rates and charges
to be collected by the Town of Redkey, Indiana from the owners of property served by the
water works of said Town. '

WHEREAS, the Town of Redkey established rates and charges to be collected for the
use and service of the water works; and

WHEREAS, the rates and charges so established are no longer adequate to meet their
purposes. .

BE IT ORDAINED.BY TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF REDKEY, INDIANA:
Section 3(a) of Ordinance 2009-1 is hereby amended as follows:

(a)(1) Effective June 1, 2019, the water usage schedule on which the amount of said
water rates and charges shall be determined shall be as follows:

Quantity of Water Used Total User Charge
per Month
N First 2,000  gallons $10.86

: Next 5,000 gallons $9.63
Next 10,000 gallons $5.58
Next 33,000 gallons $4.34
Next 66,000 gallons $3.71
Over 116,000 gallons $2.48

The minimum charge for any user, where the user is a metered water consumer, shall be
based upon the meter sizes as follows:

Meter Size Per Month
Upto.75 inch meter $21.71

1 inch meter - $26.36
1172 inch meter ' $38.74

2 inch meter $67.50

3 inch meter $103.34

4 inch meter $170.84

6 orlarger inch meter $253.13

(a)(2) Effective June 1, 2020, the water usage schedule on which the amount of said water
<’ rates and charges shall be determined shall be as follows:






Quantity of Water Used _ Total User Charge

per Month
First 2,000  gallons $13.03
Next 5,000  gallons $11.56
Next 10,000 gallons $6.70
Next 33,000 gallons $5.21
Next 66,000 gallons $4.45
Over 116,000 gallons $2.98

The minimum charge for any user, where the user is a metered water consumer, shall be
based upon the meter sizes as follows:

Meter Size Per Month
Upto.75 inch meter $26.05

1 ‘ inch meter $31.63
112 inch meter $46.49

2 inch meter $81.00

3 inch meter - $124.01

4 _ inch meter $205.01

6 orlarger  inch meter $303.76

+ (a)(3) Effective June 1, 2021, the water usage schedule on which the amount of said water rates
and charges shall be determined shall be as follows:

Quantity of Water Used Total User Charge
per Month

First 2,000 gallons $14.98

Next 5,000 gallons $13.29

Next 10,000 gallons $7.71

Next 33,000 gallons $5.99

Next 66,000 gallons $5.12

Over 116,000 gallons $3.43

The minimum charge for any user, where the user is a metered water consumer, shall be
based upon the meter sizes as follows:

Meter Size Per Month
Upto.75 inch meter $29.96
1 inch meter $36.37
1172 inch meter $53.46

2 inch meter $93.15
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3 inch meter $142.61
4 inch meter $231.76
6 or larger  inch meter $349.32

(a)(4) Effective June 1, 2022, the water usage schedule on which the amount of said water rates
and charges shall be determined shall be as follows: '

Quantity of Water Used - Total User Charge
per Month '

First 2,000  gallons ' $16.48

Next 5,000  gallons $14.62

Next 10,000 gallons $8.48

Next 33,000 gallons $6.59

Next 66,000 gallons $5.63

Over 116,000 gallons $3.77

The minimum charge for any user, where the user is a metered water consumer, shall be
based upon the meter sizes as follows:

Meter Size Per Month
Upto.75 inch meter $32.96

1 inch meter $40.01
1172 inch meter $58.81

2 inch meter $102.47

3 inch meter $156.87

4 - inch meter $254.94

6 orlarger  inch meter $384.25

All other provisions not amended hereby remain in full force and effect.

This Ordinance was duly passed in regular session of the Town Board of the Town of
Redkey, Jay County Indiana, on this 16th day of May, 2019.
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Toi Council MemEE j '
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